

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17378/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2008 in CWP No. 6465/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.P.SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kishore Kumar Patel, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.
However, the question of law involved is kept open.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master